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 Board of Directors / Junta Directiva:  

 

President 

Presidenta  

 

 

 

Carme Pinyol, MD, PhD, MSc 

Head of Pricing and Market Access Southern Europe  

Pierre Fabre Ibérica, S.A. 

  Barcelona, Spain  

Email:carme.pinyol@gmail.com 

 

 
Vice-President                   

Vice Presidenta 

  

  

 

Natividad Calvente Associate Director Government 
Affairs Gilead Sciences 
Lead Gov Affairs Kitepharma Spain 
Madrid, Spain 

Email: ncalvente@kitepharma.com 

 

 

 

Past-President                 

Presidente Anterior 

 

  

 
 

 

Pedro Gomez Pajuelo 

 Ministry of Health 

 Madrid, Spain 

Email: pedrogomezpa77@gmail.com 
 

Secretary  

Secretaria  
 

 

Cristina Espinosa, MD 

Assoc. Dir, Policy/Govern. Relations 

Merck Sharp & Dohme de España S.A. 

Madrid, Spain 

Email:Cristina.espinosa@merck.com 

 

Treasurer  

Tesorero 

 
 
 
 
 
  
 

Director 
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Director 

Vocal 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

Carlos Martín Saborido, PhD 

Director HTA Unit.  

Universidad Francisco de Vitoria 

Madrid, Spain 

Email: c.m.saborido@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Ana Becerro de Bengoa 

Regulatory and P&R Lead 

GE Healthcare 

Madrid, Spain 

Email: anagbebe@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

Paloma Gonzalez 

Strategic Accounts & Business Development Lead 

Hologic Iberia 

Madrid, Spain 

Email: paloma.gonzalez@hologic.com 
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Director 

Vocal 

 

 

 

 
Jonathan Galduf, PharmD, MSc 

Market Access Manager 

SUN Pharmaceuticals 

Barcelona, Spain 

Email: Jonathan.Galduf@sunpharma.com 
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Jose Vicente Galindo Alvarez 

Head of Health Economics and Pricing 

Esteve Pharmaceuticals,S.A. 

Madrid, Spain 

Email: jvgalindoa@esteve.com 
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Alvaro Hidalgo Vega 

President 

Weber Foundation 

Madrid, Spain 

Email: Alvaro.Hidalgo@weber.org.es 
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